March 31, 2023 is attached to this Listing Statement as Schedule “B”.

The management’s discussion and analysis of Uravan for the year ended December 31, 2022 and the three months
ended March 31, 2023 are attached to this Listing Statement as Schedule “D” and “F”.

7. MARKET FOR SECURITIES

Uravan’s Common Shares are currently listed for trading on the TSXV under the symbol “UVN” and will be delisted
in connection with the closing of the Transaction. The Resulting Issuer intends to be traded on the CSE under the
symbol “NF”.

8. CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets out the unaudited pro forma consolidated capitalization of Uravan as at the date hereof, before
giving effect to the completion of the Transaction, and of the Resulting Issuer immediately after giving effect to the
completion of the Transaction. The table should be read in conjunction with the financial statements of Uravan and
Nuclear Fuels, as well as the pro forma consolidated financial statements of the Resulting Issuer, attached as Schedules
“A”, “E” and “G” hereto.

 Amount Outstanding prior
to the Completion of the

Transaction

Amount Outstanding after
the Completion of the

Transaction
Uravan Shares 5,532,900(1) 4,426,320(2)

Uravan Shares issuable upon the
completion of the Transaction to
Nuclear Fuels Shareholders

- 41,750,225(3)

Total (non-diluted) 5,532,900 46,176,545
Uravan Shares reserved for
issuance upon exercise of options

365,000(1) 2,142,000(4)

Total (fully diluted) 9,397,900 48,318,545(5)
Notes:

(1) Pursuant to the Transaction and the Uravan Consolidation, these securities will be consolidated on the basis of 1 pre-
consolidation share for every 0.8 post-consolidation security.

(2) Of these shares, 468,461 will be subject to the Escrow Agreement. See Section 11 – Escrowed Securities.
(3) Of these shares, 12,217,075 will be subject to the Escrow Agreement. See Section 11 – Escrowed Securities.
(4) 292,000 Resulting Issuer Shares will be reserved for issuance upon exercise of the Uravan Options post-Uravan

Consolidation. 1,850,000 Nuclear Fuels Options will be exchanged for Resulting Issuer Options pursuant to the

[…]

risk and uncertainty. Actual results can differ materially from those anticipated by management at the time of writing due to
many factors, the majority of which are beyond the control of the Corporation and its management.  The Corporation does
not undertake any obligation to publicly update forward looking information except as required by applicable securities law.

URAVAN MINERALS INC.

Signed “Larry Lahusen”
CEO and Director

G-1

SCHEDULE “G”

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

(See attached)

{00028773:1}

Nuclear Fuels Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the period ended March 31, 2023

NUCLEAR FUELS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the period ended March 31, 2023
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

{00028773:1}

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

 Nuclear Fuels Inc
as at

March 31, 2023

 Uravan Minerals Inc.
as at

March 31, 2023

Note

3

Pro-forma

Adjustments
Pro-forma

Consolidated

ASSETS

Current assets
 Cash  $ 6,798,246 $ 137,296 $ d $ (150,000) $ 6,785,542
 Other current assets   20,011  11,785   -  31,796
  6,818,257  149,081   (150,000)  6,817,338
Equipment  16,002  -   -  16,002
Exploration & evaluation assets  760,877  192,175  a  4,283,488  5,236,540
TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,595,136 $ 341,256 $  $ 4,133,488 $ 12,069,880

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Current liabilities
  Accounts payables   104,862  16,288   -  121,150
  104,862  16,288   -  121,150

Equity (Deficit)
 Share capital  8,605,219  19,094,547  a  4,283,488  15,101,867
   d  (16,881,387)
 Reserves   219,115  5,017,856  d  (4,910,856)  326,115
 Deficit  (1,334,060)  (23,787,435)  e  21,642,243  (3,479,252)
  7,490,274  324,968   4,133,488  11,948,730
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

$
7,490,274 $ 341,256 $  $ 4,133,488 $ 12,069,880

NUCLEAR FUELS INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the period ended March 31, 2023
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

{00028773:1}

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

 Nuclear Fuels Inc  for
the period from

incorporation on May
22, 2022 to March 31,

2023

Uravan Minerals Inc.
(constructed) for the

year ended March 31,
2023

 Note 3 Adjustments Total
 $ $  $ $
General & administrative costs   (333,177)   (90,187)   -   (423,364)

Other items
   Exploration & evaluation expenditures (781,768) -  - (781,768)
   Investment income (loss) - (58,606)  - (58,606)
   Listing expense  - - d (2,145,192) (2,145,192)
   Share-based compensation  (219,115) (84,000)  - (303,115)

Net income (loss) and comprehensive
income (loss)

(1,334,060) (232,793)  (2,145,192) (3,712,045)

NUCLEAR FUELS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the period ended March 31, 2023
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

{00028773:1}

1 NATURE OF OPERATIONS

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Nuclear Fuels Inc. (“NFI”)
have been prepared by management in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards
(“IFRS”) under the assumption that NFI will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the
normal course of business rather than through a process of forced liquidation.